– Fourth Year
Graduate Certificate Program in Clinical Pharmacy

$13,413

$13,413

11,691 11,691
20,208

17,505

   18,603

19,311

16,008 16,362
14,286 14,640
55,125 55,125

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the amount of receipts designated as tuition for state institution bonds
purposes was not less than the sum of $15,185,306. The tuition and fees generated for the 2022 summer term are not
included.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment prior to the issuance contemplated herein is $4,789,075,
which occurs in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023.

The maximum principal and interest debt service payment after the issuance contemplated herein is anticipated to be
$6,703,862, which is anticipated to occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.

1 All tuition per semester unless otherwise noted

B-1

EXHIBIT B

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

NOT EXCEEDING $25,225,000 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS,

COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2023 585,000$   636,022$   1,221,022$
June 30, 2024 935,000   985,587   1,920,587
June 30, 2025 960,000   959,781   1,919,781
June 30, 2026 990,000   931,941   1,921,941
June 30, 2027 1,020,000   902,340   1,922,340
June 30, 2028 1,050,000   870,924   1,920,924
June 30, 2029 1,085,000   836,904   1,921,904
June 30, 2030 1,120,000   800,448   1,920,448
June 30, 2031 1,160,000   762,032   1,922,032
June 30, 2032 1,200,000   721,200   1,921,200
June 30, 2033 1,245,000   678,000   1,923,000
June 30, 2034 1,290,000   629,818   1,919,818
June 30, 2035 1,345,000   577,186   1,922,186
June 30, 2036 1,400,000   520,158   1,920,158
June 30, 2037 1,460,000   458,978   1,918,978
June 30, 2038 1,530,000   393,716   1,923,716
June 30, 2039 1,595,000   324,101   1,919,101
June 30, 2040 1,670,000   250,412   1,920,412
June 30, 2041 1,750,000   171,922   1,921,922
June 30, 2042 1,835,000   88,447   1,923,447

Total 25,225,000$   12,499,912$   37,724,912$

New Issue Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

C-1

EXHIBIT C

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
ON ALL STATE INSTITUTION BONDS

ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
ON BEHALF OF

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2023 3,040,000$   1,749,075$   4,789,075$
June 30, 2024 3,170,000   1,613,275   4,783,275
June 30, 2025 2,445,000   1,475,650   3,920,650
June 30, 2026 2,565,000   1,353,400   3,918,400
June 30, 2027 2,705,000   1,225,150   3,930,150
June 30, 2028 2,835,000   1,089,900   3,924,900
June 30, 2029 2,985,000   948,150   3,933,150
June 30, 2030 3,105,000   824,900   3,929,900
June 30, 2031 3,240,000   696,350   3,936,350
June 30, 2032 2,190,000   561,950   2,751,950
June 30, 2033 2,270,000   480,850   2,750,850
June 30, 2034 2,355,000   396,550   2,751,550
June 30, 2035 2,440,000   308,900   2,748,900
June 30, 2036 2,530,000   217,900   2,747,900
June 30, 2037 985,000   123,300   1,108,300
June 30, 2038 1,010,000   93,750   1,103,750
June 30, 2039 1,040,000   63,450   1,103,450
June 30, 2040 1,075,000   32,250   1,107,250

Total 41,985,000$   13,254,750$   55,239,750$

Existing Debt Service

D-1

EXHIBIT D

SCHEDULE SHOWING PRO-FORMA TOTAL DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS OF

ALL GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS
ISSUED BY THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

ON BEHALF OF
THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

INCLUDING THE PROPOSED ISSUE OF
TWENTY-FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,225,000)

OF GENERAL OBLIGATION STATE INSTITUTION BONDS
COMPUTED AT PREVAILING RATES OF INTEREST

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2023 3,625,000$   2,385,097$   6,010,097$
June 30, 2024 4,105,000   2,598,862   6,703,862
June 30, 2025 3,405,000   2,435,431   5,840,431
June 30, 2026 3,555,000   2,285,341   5,840,341
June 30, 2027 3,725,000   2,127,490   5,852,490
June 30, 2028 3,885,000   1,960,824   5,845,824
June 30, 2029 4,070,000   1,785,054   5,855,054
June 30, 2030 4,225,000   1,625,348   5,850,348
June 30, 2031 4,400,000   1,458,382   5,858,382
June 30, 2032 3,390,000   1,283,150   4,673,150
June 30, 2033 3,515,000   1,158,850   4,673,850
June 30, 2034 3,645,000   1,026,368   4,671,368
June 30, 2035 3,785,000   886,086   4,671,086
June 30, 2036 3,930,000   738,058   4,668,058
June 30, 2037 2,445,000   582,278   3,027,278
June 30, 2038 2,540,000   487,466   3,027,466
June 30, 2039 2,635,000   387,551   3,022,551
June 30, 2040 2,745,000   282,662   3,027,662
June 30, 2041 1,750,000   171,922   1,921,922
June 30, 2042 1,835,000   88,447   1,923,447

Total 67,210,000$   25,754,662$   92,964,662$

Combined Debt Service*

* Preliminary, subject to change.

E-1

EXHIBIT E

THE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

PROOF SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH
TITLE 59, CHAPTER 107, CODE OF LAWS OF

SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, AS AMENDED

Aggregate of tuition fees received by the University as
of June 30, 2022

   $15,185,306

Multiplied by

   90%

Produces

$13,666,775

Maximum annual debt service on all State Institution
Bonds of the University (including the proposed
issue of not exceeding Twenty-Five Million Two
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars